FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-22-20	000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
2-4-00			Y	. .	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner c	1012943	07	e attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1012940	7 -	nd address of a	receiving party(ies):	
Sachiko Yamanaka, Yasuji S Atsushi Mori	Shibahata,		Honda Gike	n Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? ☐ YesXXI No			720.5 7500.8	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		N65	
XXX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: <u>1-1</u>	Minamiaoyama 2-chome.	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Min	ato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Other		City:		State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: 17 January 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes □ X☐ No			
Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		09500743	
If this document is being filed together		e execution d	ate of the applic		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	``	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whor	Additional numbers atta			ions and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	b. rotal riu	mber of applicat	ioris and paterils involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 40.00 ⁶	
		☐ Enc	losed		
		XXI Auti	orized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
Street Address:					
24101 NOVI ROAD #100		•	account numb		
City: <u>NOVI</u> State	: <u>MI_ZIP:48375</u>		•	this page if paying by deposit account)	
20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000232 500744 0950074	DO NOT USE				
FC:581 40.00 CH	* /				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	\wedge		l any attached copy is a true copy	
Joseph P. Carrier, Reg. 31 Name of Person Signing	.748 Sale	Signature	al number of page	Feli-9, 2000 Date s comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB No 0651-0011 (avn 4/94)		-		PATENT	

REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0909

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Sachiko YAMANAKA, Yasuji SHIBAHATA, and					
Atsushi MORI, c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4-1 Chuo 1-					
chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan have invented a new and useful					
"VEHICLE STEERING CONTROL SYSTEM BASED ON VEHICLE					
BODY SIDE SLIP ANGLE" for which on					
executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon,					
Serial No. unknown Filed; concurrently herewith and					
WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of					
Japan having its principal place of business at 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome,					
Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and					
interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted					
and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and					
possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:					
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of					
which is hereby acknowledged, the said Sachiko YAMANAKA, Yasuji					
SHIBAHATA, and Atsushi MORI hereby sell assign, transfer, and set over					
unto the said Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, its successors and					
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said					
invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued					
therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and					
possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights					
under the International Convention; and thereby authorize and request the					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said					
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, its successors and assigns in					
accordance with this assignment.					
WITNESS at Wako, Japan					
this17th day of January, 2000					
Sachiko Yamanaka Yasuji Shibohata					
Sachiko Yamanaka Yasuji Shibahata Sachiko YAMANAKA Yasuji SHIBAHATA					
Atsushi Mori					
Atsushi MORI					

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/09/2000 REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0910